

23 MACT 204/23
SOMVATI Vs. MANI KUMAR

11/09/2024

One of the Stenos is on leave today

Present: Ms. Anjana Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Devdutt, Ld. Counsel for R2
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

WS on behalf of R2 is filed with vakalatnama. Copy filed on record for supply to the petitioner. It is submitted that to the best of information of R2, R1 has expired and copy of his death certificate is placed on record in connected case MACT No. 203/23.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that petitioner is unaware regarding the factum of death of R1. Hence, let DVR of R1 be summoned through the concerned IO alongwith the list of Class 1 legal heirs of R1, who are presently representing her estate on filing of PF & RC returnable on **10.02.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11/09/2024